

Project: HAYWARD PARK IMPROVEMENTS
Location: HAYWARD PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,190,908.00

Schwartzle
 Bidder: Construction

Visions
 Construction Group,
 Bidder: Inc.

605 Companies,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 2,480,740.00

Address: 100 E. Lipton Street

Address: Avenue, Suite A

Address: N. 700 E. 65th Street

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 02/24/22

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57106

Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Phone No.: 605.251.3185

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
95	Special	Rotor - Adjustable Arc	Each	68	\$ 135.25	\$ 9,197.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$115.00	\$ 7,820.00	
96	Special	Spray Head - Rotating Nozzle	Each	31	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,565.00	
97	Special	Irrigation Controller	Each	1	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$860.00	\$ 860.00	
98	Special	Isolation/Gate Valve	Each	2	\$ 237.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$230.00	\$ 460.00	
99	Special	Control Valve	Each	12	\$ 323.84	\$ 3,886.08	\$ 172.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,100.00	
100	Special	Quick Coupler Valve	Each	4	\$ 171.50	\$ 686.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$345.00	\$ 1,380.00	
101	Special	3" Irrigation Main Line	LF	936	\$ 13.32	\$ 12,467.52	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,764.00	\$11.50	\$ 10,764.00	
102	Special	2.5" Irrigation Line	LF	212	\$ 10.95	\$ 2,321.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,438.00	\$11.50	\$ 2,438.00	
103	Special	2" Irrigation Line	LF	1574	\$ 5.20	\$ 8,184.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,101.00	\$11.50	\$ 18,101.00	
104	Special	1.25" Irrigation Line	LF	950	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,462.50	\$5.75	\$ 5,462.50	
105	Special	1" Irrigation Line	LF	677	\$ 4.43	\$ 2,999.11	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,892.75	\$5.75	\$ 3,892.75	
106	Special	Irrigation Sleeve	LF	169	\$ 32.90	\$ 5,560.10	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,915.25	\$17.25	\$ 2,915.25	
107	Special	Incidental Work, Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	
108	Special	Restroom Building	LS	1	\$ 470,744.37	\$ 470,744.37	\$ 543,950.00	\$ 543,950.00	\$592,000.00	\$ 592,000.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 1,784,342.65	Total Bid	\$ 1,875,301.70	Total Bid	\$ 2,249,452.55

ALTERNATE 1

109	621.0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	436	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 47.73	\$ 20,810.28	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,880.00	
110	621.0410	Pedestrian Swing Gate	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 641.70	\$ 2,566.80	\$ 640.25	\$ 2,561.00	
111	Special	Chain Link Double Swing Gate	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,071.80	\$ 1,071.80	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
112	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	49	\$ 16.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 1,296.05	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,249.50	
113	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1734	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 14,652.30	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,739.00	
114	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	
115	Special	Synthetic Turf - Dog Park	SqFt	9117	\$ 11.50	\$ 104,845.50	\$ 12.59	\$ 114,783.03	\$ 13.50	\$ 123,079.50	
116	Special	Crushed Stone Base	Ton	295	\$ 36.50	\$ 10,767.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 16,962.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,340.00	
117	Special	Finishing Top Stone	Ton	118	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00	
118	Special	Special Concrete Curb	LF	352	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,192.00	
119	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 3,194.70	\$ 6,389.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	
120	Special	Recycling Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 3,405.15	\$ 6,810.30	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	
121	Special	Pet Waste Station	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 561.20	\$ 2,244.80	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	
122	Special	Dog Park Sign Package	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 471.50	\$ 471.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
123	Special	6" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer Pipe, F&I	Ft	124	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 7,254.00	
124	680.0060	6" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	154	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,159.00	
125	Special	12" Flat Pipe	Ft	279	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 8,021.25	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,788.50	
126	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	0.97	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,788.75	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,522.00	
127	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	16	\$ 18.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 276.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48.00	
128	670.1300	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
129	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	2026	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 6,057.74	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,091.00	
130	Special	Spray Head - Rotating Nozzle	Each	16	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	
131	Special	Control Valve	Each	1	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	
132	Special	2" Irrigation Line	LF	61	\$ 5.20	\$ 317.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 701.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 701.50	
133	Special	1.25" Irrigation Line	LF	457	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,559.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,627.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,627.75	
134	Special	Irrigation Sleeve	LF	15	\$ 32.90	\$ 493.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 258.75	\$ 17.25	\$ 258.75	
135	Special	Irrigation Fertilizing System	Each	1	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 216,396.90	Total Bid	\$ 256,814.50	Total Bid	\$ 275,176.50

ALTERNATE 2

136	Special	Shade Structure	Each	3	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 25,325.30	\$ 75,975.90	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 49,200.00	Total Bid	\$ 75,975.90	Total Bid	\$ 87,000.00